
RESOLUTION NOo 1981 - 97 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 5C-5 through 5C-13 
FOR PROJECT 5, PACKAGE C, CENTRAL RAIL MAINTE- 
NANCE FACILITY, EXTERIOR ENVELOPE - BUILDINGS 
2 & 3 AT A TOTAL INCREASE IN COST OF $41,464.50 
(CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0054) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-217, 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Ti-Bert 
Systems, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Constr~ction Manager 
that Change Orders be approved to allow for the expeditious completion 
of the Central Rail Maintenance Facility; 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of 
the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the Genera! Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the following Change Orders: 

5C-5 - to clarify the details regarding erection of the stain- 
less steel metal siding and details of the roof edge installa- 
tion for a total cost of $9,780.75. 

5C-6 - additions, deletions and clarifications regarding 
fabrication and erection of structural stee! for the new 
rail shop for a total cost of $8,610.00. 

5C-7 - additions regarding fabrications and erection of 
additional bracing along rail shop~ Column line 15 from 
Columns A to B for a total cost of $4,005.75. 

5C-8 - additions regarding fabrications and installation of 
sag rods for the rai! shop and the Service Building for a 
total cost of $6,924.75. 

5C-9 - additions regarding fabrication and installation of 
clip angles for doors and meta! panel siding for total cost 
of $3,480.75. 

5C-I0 - additions regarding fabrications and installation of 
steel plate in the rail shop for a total cost of $5,565.00. 

5C-II. * additions, deletions and clarifications regarding 
fabrication and erection of structural steel for the new rail 
shop for a total cost of $3,097.50. 



Resolution No. 1981-97 
Page 2 

5C-12 - transfer of punch list items from Bid Package B 
to Bid Package C for no additional cost. 

5C-13 - an extension in time of 30 days due to the above 
work at no additional cost. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: April 7 ,1981 

Attest: 
Secretary-Treasurer 


